

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 2025

Appellant :- Alok Pratap Singh Alias Golu And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Pramod Kumar Maurya

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2, returnable at an early date.

2. Put up this case on 30.04.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.3.2025

Vikram