

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 2025

**Appellant :-** Alok Pratap Singh Alias Golu And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Pramod Kumar Maurya

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Sajjad Khan

**Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav, J.**

Learned counsel for both the parties have stated that matter has been settled between the parties.

Both the parties are directed to file the compromise application before the court concerned within one week from today and the lower court is directed that after hearing both the parties, send its report after one month thereafter.

Put up as fresh on 17.09.2025.

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2025

RPD