



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 2025

Alok Pratap Singh Alias Golu And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Maurya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Sajjad Khan

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

1. Vide order dated 05.08.2025, parties were directed to file compromise application before the court below, who after hearing both the parties shall send its report within a month but office report is silent in this regard.
2. Court below as well as office is directed to submit its report by the next date.
3. Put-up again as fresh on 17.10.2025.

October 8, 2025

Ajeet

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)