



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 2025

Alok Pratap Singh Alias Golu And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pramod Kumar Maurya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sajjad Khan

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

Learned AGA is directed to ascertain as to whether the statutory compensation received by the victim has been returned or not.

List this case on 5.12.2025.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

November 18, 2025

RavindraKSingh