



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 2025**

Alok Pratap Singh Alias Golu And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pramod Kumar Maurya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Sajjad Khan

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

As prayed, list after two weeks.

**April 6, 2026**  
M. Tarik

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**